The assuming insurer must be domiciled and licensed to 

transact insurance or reinsurance in a qualified jurisdiction, as 
determined by the Commissioner pursuant to sub‑subdivision 
f. of this subdivision;

2.	 The assuming insurer must maintain capital and surplus, or its 
equivalent, of no less than two hundred fifty million dollars 
($250,000,000) calculated in accordance with 
sub‑sub‑subdivision d.8. of this subdivision. This requirement 
may also be satisfied by an association including incorporated 
and individual unincorporated underwriters having minimum 
capital and surplus equivalents, net of liabilities, of at least two 
hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000) and a central fund 
containing a balance of at least two hundred fifty million 
dollars ($250,000,000);

3.	 The assuming insurer must maintain financial strength ratings 
from two or more rating agencies deemed acceptable by the 
Commissioner. These ratings shall be based on interactive 
communication between the rating agency and the assuming 
insurer and shall not be based solely on publicly available